
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ergebnisse 
Österreichische Meisterschaften 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sparte/Disziplin:  Kleinkaliber 100m  

Ort: Innsbruck 

Datum: 14.08. – 16.08.2019 

Durchführender Landesverband:  Tiroler Landesschützenbund 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Donnerstag, 16.08.2019 Freitag,17.08.2019        Samstag, 18.08.2019       Sonntag, 19.08.2019 

 Jury      Jury        Jury      Jury 

Melmer Margit, ÖSB  Hirscher Günter, S    Rainer Hermann, ÖSB  Knünz Viktor, V 

Kramer Christian, T  Melmer Margit, ÖSB    Bichler Hubert, ÖSB  Bichler Hubert, ÖSB 

Schmidt Reinold, B  Rahberger Wolfgang, NÖ Hofbauer Alfons, OÖ    Rainer Hermann, ÖSB 

Graser Fritz, ST   Hofbauer Alfons, OÖ  Rahberger Wolfgang, NÖ Fölzer Karl-Heinz, ST

         

Berufungsjury       Berufungsjury        Berufungsjury             Berufungsjury 

Schneider Jürgen, V  Lugger Anton, K  Gössl Hermann, NÖ  Gössl Germann, NÖ 

Gössl Hermann, NÖ  Salzer Christoph, B  Schneider Jürgen, V  Schneider Jürgen, V 

Vorhofer Julius, T  Graser Fritz, ST   Graser Fritz, ST   Lugger Anton, K 

 

  Organisation:    Christian Kramer 

  Wettkampfleitung:   Margit Melmer 

  Klassifikation:   Vizepräsident Hermann Gössl 

      Christian Kramer 

      Wolfgang Rahberger 

      Viktor Knünz 

      Jürgen Schneider 

  Büro – Organisation:  Martina Chamson 

      Alexandra Hess 

  Kampfrichter:   Viktor Knünz   Reinhold Schmidt 

      Herbert Pribitzer  Johann Windhofer 

      Christoph Salzer  Harald Mazilo 

      Alexander Stogmeyer  Hubert Wachtler 

      Josef Gangl   Anton Lugger 

      Karl-Heinz Fölzer  Günter Bergner  

      Wolfgang Vogl   Günter Hirscher 

 

  Waffen/Bekleidungskontrolle: Reinhold Schmidt, Viktor Knünz, Franz Maurer 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                        
 

          MEDAILLENSPIEGEL      100 Meter      GEWEHR 

    

    

Bundesland Gold Silber Bronze 

        

Tirol  10 4 5 

Niederösterreich 2  1   

Salzburg 1 1 2 

Vorarlberg   3 2 

Steiermark   2 2 

Oberösterreich   1 2 

Wien    1   

Burgenland       

Kärnten       

        

Summe  13  13  13 

 
        
 
 
 
 
           



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                              
                             
 

   MEDAILLENSPIEGEL   Ö-CUP 100 Meter GEWEHR 

    

    

Bundesland Gold Silber Bronze 

        

Tirol 2  1   

Vorarlberg   1   

Steiermark   
 

1 

Oberösterreich     
 

Niederösterreich       

Salzburg     
 

Wien       

Burgenland       

Kärnten       

        

Summe  2 2  1   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Senioren 2  

Österreichischer Rekord 376 R.  
 
 1. Felderer Raimund T - SG Breitenbach 84 91 94 92 - - 361 
 2. Grabensberger Siegfried ST - Kapfenberger SV 89 88 89 93 - - 359 
 3. Schäfer Karl S - SV St. Pantaleon 86 90 92 89 - - 357 
 4. Hafner Erhard T - SG Umhausen 84 89 94 89 - - 356  /1 
 5. Schrempf Wilhelm ST - SV Kainisch 85 87 89 95 - - 356  /0 
 6. Sailer Werner T - SG Kappl 89 90 88 88 - - 355 
 7. Eder Ferdinand K - St. Veit/Glan 78 93 87 95 - - 353 
 8. Dreer Thomas OÖ - Priv. SG Braunau 88 91 87 86 - - 352 
 9. Eder Josef B - SSV Frauenkirchen 88 91 85 86 - - 350 
 10. Hofer Andreas OÖ - SG Marchtrenk 85 88 88 88 - - 349 
 11. Wallner Paul K - SV Obermölltal 86 85 84 91 - - 346 
 12. Stadler Ludwig S - SV St. Pantaleon 85 88 87 85 - - 345 
 13. Bosak Gerhard ST - Edelweiß Hartberg 88 85 86 85 - - 344 
 14. Paternoster Franz NÖ - HSV St. Pölten 86 83 89 84 - - 342 
 15. Beranek Werner V - USG Egg 88 84 90 76 - - 338 
 16. Vogelbauer Franz T - IHG 82 81 87 86 - - 336  /1 
 17. Jesner Martin T - SG Landeck 86 85 82 83 - - 336  /1 
 18. Hirscher Günther S - USV Rußbach 84 87 79 84 - - 334 
 19. Schachner Georg S - SG Zell am See 84 81 82 85 - - 332 
 20. Sautner Konrad B - SSV Breitenbrunn 75 80 81 91 - - 327 
 21. Wedenig Theodor K - LPSV Kärnten 73 81 87 85 - - 326 
 22. Paulweber Peter-Fidel B - SSV Frauenkirchen 85 77 83 80 - - 325 
 23. Gruber Christian-Peter NÖ - SV Lilienfeld 84 87 76 77 - - 324 
 24. Zangerl Ernst T - SG See 76 87 78 81 - - 322 
 25. Rechreiter Josef S - USV Rußbach 78 76 80 87 - - 321 
 26. Zobl Gerhard T - SG Tannheim 75 81 85 79 - - 320  /1 
 27. Reichl Norbert NÖ - OMV SG Prottes 80 81 77 82 - - 320  /0 
 28. Adamer Klaus T - SG Breitenbach 70 83 80 86 - - 319 
 29. Maurer Franz OÖ - SG Marchtrenk 71 77 79 77 - - 304 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

MANNSCHAFTEN  

Senioren 2  

Österreichischer Rekord 1078 R.  
 
 1. Tirol 1  1072 
   Sailer Werner 355 
   Felderer Raimund 361 
   Hafner Erhard 356 
 
 2. Steiermark 1  1059 
   Grabensberger Siegfried 359 
   Bosak Gerhard 344 
   Schrempf Wilhelm 356 
 
 3. Salzburg 1  1034 
   Schäfer Karl 357 
   Stadler Ludwig 345 
   Schachner Georg 332 
 
 4. Kärnten 1  1025 
   Wedenig Theodor 326 
   Eder Ferdinand 353 
   Wallner Paul 346 
 
 5. Oberösterreich 1  1005 
   Maurer Franz 304 
   Dreer Thomas 352 
   Hofer Andreas 349 
 
 6. Burgenland 1  1002 
   Eder Josef 350 
   Sautner Konrad 327 
   Paulweber Peter-Fidel 325 
 
 7. Niederösterreich 1  986 
   Paternoster Franz 342 
   Reichl Norbert 320 
   Gruber Christian-Peter 324 
 
 8. Tirol 2  978 
   Zobl Gerhard 320 
   Zangerl Ernst 322 
   Jesner Martin 336 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Österreich - Cup 
  

Seniorinnen 1  

Österreichischer Rekord 358 R.  
 
 1. Chamson Martina T - SG Absam 93 85 93 91 - - 362  /1 
 2. Kaspar Sonja T - SG Mieming 89 91 91 91 - - 362  /0 
 3. Grabensberger Anita ST - Kapfenberger SV 83 81 88 90 - - 342 
 4. Brandmair Karin OÖ - SV Vöklabruck 79 88 90 79 - - 336 
 
 
 
  

Senioren 1  

Österreichischer Rekord 381 R.  
 
 1. Gansch Leopold NÖ - HSV St. Pölten 92 92 93 90 - - 367  /3 
 2. Haberlander Sascha S - SV Anthering 93 91 94 89 - - 367  /3 
 3. Fölzer Karl-Heinz ST - Brucker SV 85 94 93 86 - - 358 
 4. Lechner Michael W - WSV 87 92 92 85 - - 356  /2 
 5. Mair Franz T - SG Hochpustertal 86 88 93 89 - - 356  /1 
 6. Regner Wolfgang NÖ - OMV SG Prottes 87 83 92 92 - - 354 
 7. Pezzei Florian W - WSV 89 88 87 89 - - 353 
 8. Hofer Gerhard ST - Edelweiß Hartberg 90 84 84 94 - - 352  /3 
 9. Fink Alois K - LPSV Kärnten 93 92 86 81 - - 352  /2 
 10. Bergschober Andreas S - USSV Rußbach 88 89 84 91 - - 352  /1 
 11. Hlavacek Martin OÖ - Bad Goisern 82 86 90 89 - - 347  /1 
 12. Melmer Christof T - SG Mieming 86 80 93 88 - - 347  /1 
 13. Hofbauer Alfons OÖ - SG Marchtrenk 87 92 84 84 - - 347  /1 
 14. Egender Walter V - USG Andelsbuch 89 81 92 85 - - 347  /0 
 15. Pirker Peter V - SG Frastanz 72 89 91 94 - - 346  /1 
 16. Gufler Hannes T - SG Umhausen 91 86 84 85 - - 346  /0 
 17. Nachbauer Ignaz V - USG Hart 81 84 86 94 - - 345 
 18. Burtscher Klaus V - SG Hohenems 82 87 87 88 - - 344  /2 
 19. Schneider Jürgen V - USG Hart 89 88 79 88 - - 344  /2 
 20. Zaisberger Manfred V - USG Hart 84 84 86 79 - - 333  /2 
 21. Liptak Jaroslav W - WSV 73 90 85 85 - - 333  /1 
 22. Kerschbaumer Gustav ST - SG Trofaiach 83 81 78 80 - - 322 
 23. Fuchs Ewald OÖ - KSG Kirchdorf - - - - - - -  DNS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

MANNSCHAFTEN  

Senioren 1  

Österreichischer Rekord 1109 R.  
 
 1. Tirol 1  1049 
   Melmer Christof 347 
   Mair Franz 356 
   Gufler Hannes 346 
 
 2. Wien 1  1042 
   Lechner Michael 356 
   Liptak Jaroslav 333 
   Pezzei Florian 353 
 
 3. Vorarlberg 1  1037 
   Egender Walter 347 
   Pirker Peter 346 
   Burtscher Klaus 344 
 
 4. Steiermark 1  1032 
   Hofer Gerhard 352 
   Fölzer Karl-Heinz 358 
   Kerschbaumer Gustav 322 
 
 5. Vorarlberg 2  1022 
   Nachbauer Ignaz 345 
   Zaisberger Manfred 333 
   Schneider Jürgen 344 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Innsbruck, 16. August 2019                      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Jungschützinnen  

Österreichischer Rekord  382 R.  
 
 1. Harasser Pia T - SG Haiming 97 91 96 95 - - 379 
 2. Mayr Carmen T - SG Hochpustertal 95 95 94 94 - - 378 
 3. Hafner Lisa T - SG Umhausen 94 95 94 92 - - 375 
 4. Baumgartner Marlene OÖ - Priv. SG Enns 91 93 92 95 - - 371  /5 
 5. Burtscher Jaqueline V - SG Hohenems 92 94 90 95 - - 371  /5 
 6. Haubmann Stefanie ST - SG Trofaiach 89 94 91 93 - - 367 
 7. Biechl Julia T - SG Absam 90 87 97 90 - - 364 
 8. Glockengieser Elisa ST - HSSV Graz 91 87 92 90 - - 360 
 9. Krainz Anja OÖ - LHA Linz 87 88 90 93 - - 358 
 10. Thum Julia T - SG Fügenberg 86 83 85 94 - - 348 
 11. Scarlet Janina V - USG Egg 82 89 76 91 - - 338 
 12. Messner Helena T - SG Absam 87 82 83 85 - - 337 
 13. Krainz Nadja OÖ - LHA Linz 82 82 90 82 - - 336 
 14. Mötschlmaier Laura ST - SG Trofaiach 87 83 82 76 - - 328 
 
 
 

MANNSCHAFTEN  

Jungschützinnen  

Österreichischer Rekord 1110 R.  
 
 1. Tirol 1  1102 
   Hafner Lisa 375 
   Harasser Pia 379 
   Thum Julia 348 
 
 2. Tirol 2  1079 
   Biechl Julia 364 
   Messner Helena 337 
   Mayr Carmen 378 
 
 3. Oberösterreich 1  1065 
   Baumgartner Marlene 371 
   Krainz Anja 358 
   Krainz Nadja 336 
 
 4. Steiermark 1  1055 
   Haubmann Stefanie 367 
   Mötschlmaier Laura 328 
   Glockengieser Elisa 360 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

Junioren  

Österreichischer Rekord 389 R.  
 
 1. Mair Tobias T - SG Hochpustertal 96 95 96 93 - - 380 
 2. Wadlegger Stefan T - SG Absam 93 93 96 95 - - 377 
 3. Thum Andreas T - SG Fügenberg 91 95 93 94 - - 373 
 4. Diem Patrick V - SG Hohenems 93 91 93 94 - - 371 
 5. Kokoll Peter OÖ - Priv. SG Enns 86 89 91 82 - - 348 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Männer  

Österreichischer Rekord 395 R.  
 
 1. Pickl Bernhard NÖ - SV Gaming 97 98 99 96 - - 390  /14 
 2. Höllwarth Michael T - SG Aschau 99 96 95 100 - - 390  /8 
 3. Mathis Thomas V - SG Hohenems 97 97 98 96 - - 388 
 4. Rumpler Gernot S - priv. SV Mittersill 96 98 95 98 - - 387  /10 
 5. Blamauer Nikolaus OÖ - LHA Linz 98 97 96 96 - - 387  /2 
 6. Rumpler Stefan S - priv. SV Mittersill 96 97 95 98 - - 386 
 7. Eberlberger Florian OÖ - LHA Linz 93 95 97 96 - - 381 
 8. Schmirl Alexander NÖ - Rabensteiner SG 93 95 97 95 - - 380 
 9. Karlon Alexander ST - Kapfenberger SV 92 90 95 96 - - 373 
 10. Karner Andreas NÖ - SV Lilienfeld 91 93 96 90 - - 370 
 11. Rammler Andreas S - priv. SV Mittersill 89 95 91 94 - - 369 
 12. Zimmer Patrick OÖ - SG Marchtrenk 90 93 90 90 - - 363 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  



 
 
 
 
                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MANNSCHAFTEN  

Männer  

 Österreichischer Rekord 1159 R. 

  

 1. Salzburg 1   1142 

   Rumpler Gernot 387 

   Rumpler Stefan  386 

   Rammler Andreas 369 

 

 2. Niederösterreich 1  1140 

   Pickl Bernhard  390 

   Schmirl Alexander 380 

   Karner Andreas  370 

 

 3. Oberösterreich 1  1131 

   Eberlberger Florian 381 

   Zimmer Patrick  363 

   Blamauer Nikolaus 387 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Jungschützen  

 Österreichischer Rekord  395 R. 

  

 1. Einwaller Dominic T - SG Scheffau 94 93 91 92 - - 370 
 2. Köpfle Rene V - USG Wolfurt 86 92 91 91 - - 360  /4 
 3. Schmid Sebastian T - SG Landeck 91 91 87 91 - - 360  /4 
 4. Waibel Kiano V - SG Hohenems 89 93 92 86 - - 360  /2 
 5. Schippel Pascal V - USG Hard 90 82 92 90 - - 354 
 6. Streicher Sandro T - Ebbser Sportschütze 92 85 86 90 - - 353 
 7. Weiler Kevin T - Hochpustertal 89 82 89 90 - - 350  /3 
 8. Gopp Manuel V - SG Hohenems 85 90 86 89 - - 350  /0 
 9. Greber Alexander T - SG Fügenberg 87 89 90 82 - - 348 
 10. Hinteregger Vinzenz V - SG Hohenems 83 81 89 87 - - 340  /0 
 11. Haubmann Sebastian ST - SG Trofaiach 87 86 88 79 - - 340  /0 
 12. Wirtenberger Matteo T - SG Absam 84 87 87 74 - - 332 
 13. Isser Samuel T - SG Absam 78 79 92 82 - - 331 
 14. Mathis Elias V - SG Hohenems 83 71 81 87 - - 322 
 15. Falkensteiner Simon NÖ - Rabensteiner SG 66 73 80 79 - - 298 
 16. Koisser Nico NÖ - OMV SG Prottes 72 65 59 65 - - 261 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MANNSCHAFTEN  

Jungschützen  

 Österreichischer Rekord 1113 R. 

  

 1. Tirol 1    1071 

   Einwaller Dominic 370 

   Greber Alexander 348 

   Streicher Sandro 353 

 

 2. Vorarlberg 1   1064 

   Waibel Kiano  360 

   Gopp Manuel  350 

   Schippel Pascal  354 

 

 3. Tirol 2    1023 

   Isser Samuel  331 

   Schmid Sebastian 360 

   Wirtenberger Matteo 332 

 

 4. Vorarlberg 2   1022 

   Köpfle Rene  360 

   Hinteregger Vinzenz 340 

   Mathis Elias  322 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Juniorinnen  

 Österreichischer Rekord 384 R. 

  

 1. Köck Rebecca T - SG Absam 99 96 97 94 - - 386 
 2. Helm Sarah OÖ - LHA Linz 96 94 95 94 - - 379 
 3. Fölzer Verona ST - Brucker SV 92 96 96 92 - - 376 
 4. Petermaier Doris OÖ - Priv. SG Enns 94 85 96 93 - - 368 
 5. Kitzbichler Jasmin T - SG Thierberg 91 92 90 91 - - 364 
 6. Panagopoulus Miriam OÖ - LHA Linz 58 82 64 74 - - 278 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Frauen  

 Österreichischer Rekord 394 R. 

  

 1. Ungerank Nadine T - SG Zell am Ziller 96 98 96 99 - - 389 
 2. Waibel Sheileen V - SG Hohenems 94 99 98 96 - - 387 
 3. Peer Franziska T - SG Angerberg 93 97 97 96 - - 383 
 4. Hofmann Olivia T - SG Hötting 96 92 95 94 - - 377  /5 
 5. Pribitzer Marlene V - SG Hohenems 92 95 94 96 - - 377  /4 
 6. Waibel Daniela V - SG Hohenems 95 91 94 96 - - 376 
 7. Juriga Nadja S - SG Hallein 91 93 92 93 - - 369 
 8. Kohlweg Silke K - SV St. Veit/Glan 83 93 92 97 - - 365 
 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Österreich - Cup 
 

 

MANNSCHAFTEN  

Frauen  

 Österreichischer Rekord 1151 R. 

  

 1. Tirol 1    1149 

   Ungerank Nadine 389 

   Hofmann Olivia  377 

   Peer Franziska  383 

 

 2. Vorarlberg 1   1140 

   Pribitzer Marlene 377 

   Waibel Sheileen 387 

   Waibel Daniela  376 

 

 

 

Innsbruck, 17. August 2019  

 

 

 

 


